
 

        

CASC-OR 2005 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News 

 
 

Event # 6 Results 
July 30th, 2005, Hosted by TAC 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Brian Sibbitt 

 
Event # 6 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco                     47.002  ( 47.216)  100.000 
2  Mike M                      TAC          93 Mazda Protege GT                        54.765  ( 55.411)   85.824 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              50.006  ( 51.211)  100.000 
    Plastics Processing Solutions / FourStarMotorsports.com / Sound-Theory.com 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
1  James S                     TAC          97 BMW M3                                  56.327  ( 56.689)  100.000 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
1  Howie Y                 N   OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            55.608  ( 56.006)  100.000 
 



 

        

                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             48.787  ( 50.477)  100.000 
    NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com 
2  Paul K                      WOSCA        91 Mazda Miata                             49.151  ( 49.236)   99.259 
3  Curtis S                    MSOC         86 Mazda RX-7                              51.800  ( 52.202)   94.183 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    50.567  ( 50.788)  100.000 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   49.252  ( 49.693)  100.000 
2  Luca P                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   49.809  ( 50.038)   98.881 
3  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          51.128  ( 51.377)   96.330 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
4  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 52.326  ( 53.618)   94.125 
5  Ashley L                N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       53.158  ( 53.497)   92.652 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC          97 Chevrolet Cavalier                      52.082  ( 52.418)  100.000 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Roger L                 N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       54.066  ( 54.695)   96.330 
3  Pat H                       BARC         01 Nissan Sentra                           54.601  ( 54.728)   95.386 
    MadMacs Racing 
4  Andrew R                    SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       55.325  ( 55.704)   94.138 
5  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          55.523  ( 56.484)   93.802 
6  Jay H                       WOSCA        85 Toyota Corolla GT-S                     55.757  ( 56.059)   93.408 
7  Michael R               N   TAC          90 Nissan 240SX                            57.112  ( 57.772)   91.192 
8  Dominic L                   TAC          00 Honda Civic SiR                         62.973  (264.586)   82.705 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              49.208  ( 49.950)  100.000 
2  Peter L                     SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              49.889  ( 50.800)   98.634 
    Marino's Fine Cars / Japanese Automotive 
3  Tashko S                    WOSCA        91 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX                  52.048  ( 52.254)   94.543 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / Amsoil 
4  Greg V                      MCO          02 Ford Mustang                            52.346  ( 52.514)   94.005 
5  Greg F                      MSOC         99 Mitsubishi Eclipse                      54.142  ( 55.321)   90.886 
6  Mark A                      SPDA         02 Subaru WRX Wagon                        55.346  ( 55.856)   88.909 
7  Goni S                      SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              57.075  ( 57.250)   86.216 
 



 

        

                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              50.451  ( 50.523)  100.000 
2  Paul M                  N   OMSC         03 Subaru WRX                              51.348  ( 51.594)   98.253 
3  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        51.778  ( 52.319)   97.437 
4  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              52.263  ( 54.573)   96.532 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Stefan L                    WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             50.962  ( 52.027)  100.000 
2  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             51.517  ( 52.186)   98.922 
3  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        51.588  ( 52.276)   98.786 
    Marinos Subaru/WPFRI/Wheel & Tire Zone/Japanese Automotive/Bully Clutch 
4  Don D                       TAC          68 Mini Cooper S                           59.644  ( 59.819)   85.443 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Ivano D                     SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        52.234  ( 53.579)  100.000 
    SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  David S                     TAC          91 Mazda Protege GT                        52.424  ( 52.468)   99.637 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
3  Maurizo D               N   SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        53.186  ( 53.227)   98.210 
4  Steven F                    SPDA         96 Volkswagen Golf                         54.519  ( 54.822)   95.808 
5  Shawn G                 N   WOSCA        92 Toyota Paseo                            54.744  ( 58.156)   95.415 
6  Steven D                    TLMC         02 Mazda Protoge 5                         55.630  ( 56.902)   93.895 
7  Chris H                     TAC          77 Austin Mini                             57.727  ( 58.192)   90.484 
 
                                                     A Stock 
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STI                      49.408  ( 49.525)  100.000 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              50.702  ( 51.310)   97.447 
 
                                                     B Stock 
1  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  58.175  ( 58.450)  100.000 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Stephen T                   MSOC         03 Mazda Miata                             49.771  ( 50.704)  100.000 
    Exhaust Research 
2  Luc S                       MCO          01 Mazda Miata                             50.450  ( 51.025)   98.654 
3  Robert T                    WOSCA        00 Mazda Miata                             52.033  ( 53.021)   95.652 
    www.canalignment.com 
4  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             53.817  ( 54.828)   92.481 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Todd C                      TAC          04 Toyota Celica GTS                       53.567  ( 54.058)  100.000 
2  Don S                       WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX                              54.019  ( 54.170)   99.163 
3  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Subaru WRX                              55.796  ( 55.800)   96.005 
4  Roger S                     SPDA         02 Subaru Impreza WRX                      55.844  ( 56.770)   95.922 



 

        

 
                                                     E Stock 
1  Brian L                     PMSC         97 Mazda Miata                             52.841  ( 54.416)  100.000 
2  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             54.103  ( 54.341)   97.667 
    flamingmoes.com / Sentex Communications / McCarl's / CP Racing / Wired Motorsports 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Ed F                        OMSC         03 Acura RSX Type S                        52.821  ( 53.570)  100.000 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           54.919  ( 55.406)   96.179 
3  Alain H                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       55.266  ( 56.123)   95.575 
    Talon Tire / Sunoco 
4  Helen W                                  99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  55.565  ( 55.576)   95.061 
5  Christine L                 HADA         89 Honda CRX Si                            56.622  ( 56.972)   93.287 
6  Adrian O                    TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  57.783  ( 58.203)   91.412 
7  Laura C                     HADA         98 Acura TSX                               60.695  ( 61.588)   87.026 
8  Alan W                      TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  61.619  ( 63.472)   85.721 
9  Brian W                     TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  62.619  ( 63.012)   84.352 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Hanif P                     HADA         92 Honda Civic CX                          52.042  ( 53.527)  100.000 
2  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           52.410  ( 53.131)   99.297 
3  Marshall M                  WOSCA        93 Honda Civic CX                          52.468  ( 52.738)   99.188 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
4  Peter M                     HADA         93 Honda Civic CX                          52.863  ( 53.427)   98.446 
    Northern Motorsports 
5  Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           53.643  ( 53.904)   97.015 
6  Daniel R                    BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             54.774  ( 55.069)   95.012 
7  Opal G                      WOSCA        02 Honda Insight                           55.171  ( 56.477)   94.328 
    SiO2 Communication & Design 
8  Josh C                  N   TAC          93 Mazda Protege                           55.379  ( 56.091)   93.974 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  41.687 
              Event PAX Minimum=  40.463 
 



 

        

Event # 6 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .886  
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 Volkswagen Scirocco                     47.002  ( 47.216)   97.166 
2  Mike M                      TAC          93 Mazda Protege GT                        54.765  ( 55.411)   83.393 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .865  
1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              50.006  ( 51.211)   93.546 
    Plastics Processing Solutions / FourStarMotorsports.com / Sound-Theory.com 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .86  
1  James S                     TAC          97 BMW M3                                  56.327  ( 56.689)   83.531 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  Howie Y                 N   OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            55.608  ( 56.006)   87.145 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .856  
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             48.787  ( 50.477)   96.892 
    NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com 
2  Paul K                      WOSCA        91 Mazda Miata                             49.151  ( 49.236)   96.174 
3  Curtis S                    MSOC         86 Mazda RX-7                              51.800  ( 52.202)   91.256 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    50.567  ( 50.788)   95.947 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .838  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   49.252  ( 49.693)   98.039 
2  Luca P                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   49.809  ( 50.038)   96.942 
3  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          51.128  ( 51.377)   94.441 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
4  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 52.326  ( 53.618)   92.279 
5  Ashley L                N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       53.158  ( 53.497)   90.835 
 



 

        

                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .816  
1  Ryan B                      TAC          97 Chevrolet Cavalier                      52.082  ( 52.418)   95.211 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Roger L                 N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       54.066  ( 54.695)   91.717 
3  Pat H                       BARC         01 Nissan Sentra                           54.601  ( 54.728)   90.818 
    MadMacs Racing 
4  Andrew R                    SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       55.325  ( 55.704)   89.630 
5  Adrian T                    TAC          00 Subaru Impreza                          55.523  ( 56.484)   89.310 
6  Jay H                       WOSCA        85 Toyota Corolla GT-S                     55.757  ( 56.059)   88.935 
7  Michael R               N   TAC          90 Nissan 240SX                            57.112  ( 57.772)   86.825 
8  Dominic L                   TAC          00 Honda Civic SiR                         62.973  (264.586)   78.744 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .845  
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              49.208  ( 49.950)   97.313 
2  Peter L                     SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              49.889  ( 50.800)   95.985 
    Marino's Fine Cars / Japanese Automotive 
3  Tashko S                    WOSCA        91 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX                  52.048  ( 52.254)   92.003 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / Amsoil 
4  Greg V                      MCO          02 Ford Mustang                            52.346  ( 52.514)   91.480 
5  Greg F                      MSOC         99 Mitsubishi Eclipse                      54.142  ( 55.321)   88.445 
6  Mark A                      SPDA         02 Subaru WRX Wagon                        55.346  ( 55.856)   86.521 
7  Goni S                      SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              57.075  ( 57.250)   83.900 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .821  
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              50.451  ( 50.523)   97.690 
2  Paul M                  N   OMSC         03 Subaru WRX                              51.348  ( 51.594)   95.984 
3  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        51.778  ( 52.319)   95.187 
4  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              52.263  ( 54.573)   94.303 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Stefan L                    WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             50.962  ( 52.027)   95.318 
2  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             51.517  ( 52.186)   94.291 
3  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        51.588  ( 52.276)   94.161 
    Marinos Subaru/WPFRI/Wheel & Tire Zone/Japanese Automotive/Bully Clutch 
4  Don D                       TAC          68 Mini Cooper S                           59.644  ( 59.819)   81.443 
 



 

        

                                               Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .81  
1  Ivano D                     SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        52.234  ( 53.579)   95.637 
    SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  David S                     TAC          91 Mazda Protege GT                        52.424  ( 52.468)   95.290 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
3  Maurizo D               N   SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        53.186  ( 53.227)   93.925 
4  Steven F                    SPDA         96 Volkswagen Golf                         54.519  ( 54.822)   91.629 
5  Shawn G                 N   WOSCA        92 Toyota Paseo                            54.744  ( 58.156)   91.252 
6  Steven D                    TLMC         02 Mazda Protoge 5                         55.630  ( 56.902)   89.799 
7  Chris H                     TAC          77 Austin Mini                             57.727  ( 58.192)   86.537 
 
                                                     A Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .828  
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STI                      49.408  ( 49.525)   98.909 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              50.702  ( 51.310)   96.385 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  58.175  ( 58.450)   84.207 
 
                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Stephen T                   MSOC         03 Mazda Miata                             49.771  ( 50.704)  100.000 
    Exhaust Research 
2  Luc S                       MCO          01 Mazda Miata                             50.450  ( 51.025)   98.654 
3  Robert T                    WOSCA        00 Mazda Miata                             52.033  ( 53.021)   95.652 
    www.canalignment.com 
4  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             53.817  ( 54.828)   92.481 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .798  
1  Todd C                      TAC          04 Toyota Celica GTS                       53.567  ( 54.058)   94.660 
2  Don S                       WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX                              54.019  ( 54.170)   93.867 
3  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Subaru WRX                              55.796  ( 55.800)   90.878 
4  Roger S                     SPDA         02 Subaru Impreza WRX                      55.844  ( 56.770)   90.800 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Brian L                     PMSC         97 Mazda Miata                             52.841  ( 54.416)   95.244 
2  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             54.103  ( 54.341)   93.022 
    flamingmoes.com / Sentex Communications / McCarl's / CP Racing / Wired Motorsports 
 



 

        

                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .786  
1  Ed F                        OMSC         03 Acura RSX Type S                        52.821  ( 53.570)   97.462 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           54.919  ( 55.406)   93.739 
3  Alain H                     SPDA         05 Subaru Impreza RS                       55.266  ( 56.123)   93.150 
    Talon Tire / Sunoco 
4  Helen W                                  99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  55.565  ( 55.576)   92.649 
5  Christine L                 HADA         89 Honda CRX Si                            56.622  ( 56.972)   90.919 
6  Adrian O                    TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  57.783  ( 58.203)   89.093 
7  Laura C                     HADA         98 Acura TSX                               60.695  ( 61.588)   84.818 
8  Alan W                      TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  61.619  ( 63.472)   83.546 
9  Brian W                     TAC          99 Chevrolet Cavalier Z24                  62.619  ( 63.012)   82.212 
 
                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .779  
1  Hanif P                     HADA         92 Honda Civic CX                          52.042  ( 53.527)   99.810 
2  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           52.410  ( 53.131)   99.109 
3  Marshall M                  WOSCA        93 Honda Civic CX                          52.468  ( 52.738)   98.999 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
4  Peter M                     HADA         93 Honda Civic CX                          52.863  ( 53.427)   98.260 
    Northern Motorsports 
5  Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           53.643  ( 53.904)   96.831 
6  Daniel R                    BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             54.774  ( 55.069)   94.832 
7  Opal G                      WOSCA        02 Honda Insight                           55.171  ( 56.477)   94.149 
    SiO2 Communication & Design 
8  Josh C                  N   TAC          93 Mazda Protege                           55.379  ( 56.091)   93.796 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  41.687 
              Event PAX Minimum=  40.463 



 

        

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 6 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Stephen T                    MSOC        03 Mazda Miata               1CS       49.771  ( 98.159)   100.000 
2  Hanif P                      HADA        92 Honda Civic CX            1HS       52.042  ( 97.041)    99.810 
3  Simon S                      TAC         00 Mazda Protege             1HS       52.410  ( 97.764)    99.109 
4  Marshall M                   WOSCA       93 Honda Civic CX            1HS       52.468  ( 98.493)    98.999 
5  Trung D                      SPDA        04 Subaru Impreza STI        1AS       49.408  ( 98.676)    98.909 
6  Luc S                        MCO         01 Mazda Miata               1CS       50.450  ( 97.542)    98.654 
7  Peter M                      HADA        93 Honda Civic CX            1HS       52.863  ( 97.222)    98.260 
8  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      49.252  ( 97.168)    98.039 
9  Daniel F                     SPDA        02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      50.451  ( 97.551)    97.690 
10 Ed F                         OMSC        03 Acura RSX Type S          1GS       52.821  ( 96.099)    97.462 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 6 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Paul M                  N    OMSC        03 Subaru WRX                1ESS      51.348  ( 95.526)    95.984 
2  Maurizo D               N    SPDA        92 Subaru Legacy GT          1FSS      53.186  ( 93.853)    93.925 
3  Josh C                  N    TAC         93 Mazda Protege             1HS       55.379  ( 92.605)    93.796 
4  Roger L                 N    SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza RS         1DSS      54.066  ( 90.662)    91.717 
5  Shawn G                 N    WOSCA       92 Toyota Paseo              1FSS      54.744  ( 85.898)    91.252 
6  Ashley L                N    SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza RS         1DSP      53.158  ( 90.259)    90.835 
7  Howie Y                 N    OZC         81 Nissan 280ZX              1BSS      55.608  ( 86.525)    87.145 
8  Michael R               N    TAC         90 Nissan 240SX              1DSS      57.112  ( 85.834)    86.825 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 6 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Andrew C                     TLMC        87 Volkswagen Scirocco       1CM       47.002  ( 96.726)    97.166 
2  Jay W                        MSOC        01 Mazda Miata               1CSP      48.787  ( 93.648)    96.892 
3  Paul K                       WOSCA       91 Mazda Miata               1CSP      49.151  ( 96.008)    96.174 
4  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESP      49.208  ( 95.868)    97.313 
5  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      49.252  ( 97.168)    98.039 
6  Trung D                      SPDA        04 Subaru Impreza STI        1AS       49.408  ( 98.676)    98.909 
7  Stephen T                    MSOC        03 Mazda Miata               1CS       49.771  ( 98.159)   100.000 
8  Luca P                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      49.809  ( 96.499)    96.942 
9  Peter L                      SPDA        02 Subaru WRX                1ESP      49.889  ( 94.264)    95.985 
10 Stephen D                    WOSCA       04 Subaru Sti                1ASP      50.006  ( 91.345)    93.546 
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